
Tender No. Item/nature of 
work

Mode of 
tender 
enquiry

Date of 
Publ.of 
tender

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/Two 
Bid system)

Last dt.of 
receipt 
tender

Nos.of tender received Nos.&Name of 
parties qualified 
after 
tech.evaluation

Nos.&Name of 
parties not 
qualified after 
tech.evaluation

Whether 
contract 
awarded to 
Lowest tender/  
evaluation L1

Contract 
No.& Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract    
(Rs.lakhs)

Scheduled 
date of 
completion of 
supplies/    
work

Actual date 
of start of 
work/ 
supplies

Actual date of 
completion of 
work/supplies

Reasons for delay 
if any

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Tender Notice 
no. 12 of 2012 
– 13 vide no. 
GM(C)/Tender
/2012 – 
13/1630, 
Dated 13th 
Dec.’ 2012

Work of day to day 
repair and 
maintenance of 
residential and 
welfare building at 
Gandhinagar 
Colony, CCL, Ranchi

Through
publication 
in
News paper
and CCL
website.

In CCL 
website on 
19.12.2012

Two bids
system

upto 3.00 PM 
on 
11.01.2013

02        
(Two)

01                               
(One)                      1. 
Radheshyam 
Agrawal, Peace Road, 
Lalpur, Near Holy 
Cross School, Ranchi 
.                   2. Manoj 
Singh, Near Gandhi 
Nagar Gate, Kanke 
Road, Ranchi                 

Nil Yes, awarded to 
Single tenderer

GM(C)/2045/ 
GNC/2013/  
322, Dated  
21st 
Feb.’2013

1. Manoj Singh,
Near Gandhi 
Nagar Gate,
Kanke Road, 
Ranchi. 

 Rs.  39,98,514.83  12 (Twelve)  
months

NA NA NA

Tender Notice 
no. 13 of 2012 
– 13 vide no. 
GM(C)/Tender
/2012–13/171
8, Dated 28th 
Dec.’2012

General Repair and 
maintenance  of 
various quarters at 
Rajendra Nagar 
Colony, CCL, Ranchi

Through
publication 
in
News paper
and CCL
website.

In CCL 
website on 
02.01.2013

Two bids
system

upto 3.00 PM 
on 
23.01.2013

04         
(Four)

03                               
(Three)                   1. 
Radheshyam 
Agrawal, Peace Road, 
Lalpur, Near Holy 
Cross School, Ranchi.  
2. Manoj Kumar 
Pandey, H‐88, Argora 
Housing Colony, 
Ranchi.                    3. 
Vikas Construction, 
Devi Mandap Road, 
Hesal, Ranchi.

01                          
(One)                     
1. R. P. Singh, 
Shivpuri Colony, 
Kanke Road, 
Ranchi

Yes, awarded to 
Single tenderer

GM(C)/2046/ 
RNC/2013/36
1 , Dated 
27th 
Feb.’2013

1. Manoj Kumar 
Pandey, H‐88, 
Argora Housing 
Colony, Ranchi

 Rs.  17,70,348.66 4 (Four) 
months 

NA NA NA

CMM(P)/II 
/CCL/Turnkey 
Project for 
setting up 
WAN in 
CCL/2012   

Setting up WAN in 
CCL on RENTAL 
BASIS for 5 years

Advt. 
Domestic 
(Manual)

06.10.2012 2(Two) 07.11.2012 2(Two) 1(One) 1(One),BSNL Awarded on 
Single Tender 

Basis

000012314‐
204 dt. 
18.02.13

M/s. 
TELECOMMUNICA
TIONS 
CONSULTANT 
INDIA LIMITED,(A 
GOVT. OF INDIA 
ENTERPRISE),4TH 
FLOOR, TCIL 
BHAVAN, 
GREATER KAILASH 
– I ,NEW DELHI – 
110048

3658.62 24 Weeks ‐ ‐ ‐

MM(P)/III/ 
HEMM/U. 
Carriage/D355
/12‐13 

Under Carriage sets 
for BEML Dozer 
Model BD‐355/D‐

355

Global 
Tender

2(Two) 20.08.12 2(Two) M/s BEML LIMITED. 
Bhagirathi  
Complex,206/D1, 
Rameshwaram 
Colony,Bhariatu 
Road,Ranchi – 834 
009

M/s BEML 
LIMITED. 
Bhagirathi  
Complex,206/D1, 
Rameshwaram 
Colony,Bhariatu 
Road,Ranchi – 834 
009

MM(P)/III/HE
MM/U.Carria
ge/D 355/12‐
13/208     dt 
23.02.13           

M/s BEML 
LIMITED. 
Bhagirathi  
Complex,206/D1, 
Rameshwaram 
Colony,Bhariatu 
Road,Ranchi – 834 
009

411.30 within 3  mth ‐ ‐ ‐

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMTED
RANCHI

DETAILS CONTRACTS/TENDERS/PURCHASES CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2013
                           ANNEXURE-IV

CIVIL HQ

MM HQ



 No. 73, dtd. 
28.11.12

Civil Nature Open 28.11.12 two 07.12.12 2
2(Shri Tribhuwan 

Kumar & Shri Kishor 
Kumar

‐ Yes
No.112, 
dated 

02.02.13

Shri Kishor Kumar 0.83 25.02.13 11.02.13 ‐ ‐

 No. 81, dtd. 
26.12.12

Civil Nature Open 26.12.12 two 09.01.13 2
2(M/s. Rana Constn 

& M/s. Pawan 
Enterprise

‐ Yes
No.113, 
dated 

02.02.13

M/s. Rana Constn 2.00 10.03.13 11.02.13 ‐ ‐

 No. 68, dtd. 
21.11.12

Civil Nature Open 21.11.12 two 14.12.12 2

2(M/s. Shri Balajee 
Constn & M/s. Pawan 

Enterprise
‐ Yes

No.114, 
dated 

06.02.13

M/s. Pawan 
Enterprise

22.71 14.04.13 15.02.13 ‐ ‐

 No. 61, dtd. 
07.11.12

Civil Nature Open 07.11.12 two 21.11.12 2
2(Shri Nagendra Pd. 

& Shri Santosh 
Kumar

‐ Yes
No.115, 
dated 

06.02.13

Shri Nagendra 
Prasad

2.57 14.06.13 15.02.13 ‐ ‐

 No. 62, dtd. 
15.11.12

Civil Nature Open 15.11.12 two 29.11.12 2
2(Shri Dhirendra 
Kumar & Shri 
Devendra Rai

‐ Yes
No.116, 
dated 

07.02.13

Shri Dhirendra 
Kumar

7.50 15.03.13 16.02.13 ‐ ‐

 No. 74, dtd. 
04.12.12

Civil Nature Open 04.12.12 two 19.12.12 2
2(M/s. Arbind 

Enterprise & M/s 
Rana Constn

‐ Yes
No.117, 
dated 

07.02.13

M/s. Arbind 
Enterprise

3.64 15.03.13 16.02.13 ‐ ‐

 No. 61, dtd. 
07.11.12

Civil Nature Open 07.11.12 two 21.11.12 2

2(Shri Jivan Mahto & 
Shri Surendra Pd. 

Singh
‐ Yes

No.118, 
dated 

07.02.13

Shri Surendra Pd 
Singh

2.61 15.03.13 16.02.13 ‐ ‐

 No. 59, dtd. 
07.11.12

Civil Nature Open 07.11.12 two 23.11.12 2
2(Shri Subhash 

Chandra & Shri Gopal 
Choudhary

‐ Yes
No.119, 
dated 

07.02.13

Shri Subhash 
Chandra

5.09 15.06.13 16.02.13 ‐ ‐

 No. 69, dtd. 
21.11.12

Civil Nature Open 21.11.12 two 29.11.12 2
2(Shri Nagendra Pd & 
Shri Kauleshwar Das ‐ Yes

No.120, 
dated 

07.02.13

Shri Kauleshwar 
Das

3.62 15.06.13 16.02.13 ‐ ‐

 No. 79, dtd. 
26.12.12

Civil Nature Open 26.12.12 two 18.01.13 2
2(Shri Bhola Nath 
Mahto & Shri 

Dhirendra Kumar

‐ Yes
No.121, 
dated 

08.02.13

Shri Bhola Nath 
Mahto

27.06 07.06.13 08.02.13 ‐ ‐

 No. 75, dtd. 
10.12.12

Civil Nature Open 10.12.12 two 21.12.12 2
2(Shri Nagendra Pd & 
M/s AH Raja Constn ‐ Yes

No.122, 
dated 

08.02.13

M/s. A.H.Rja 
Constn.

3.09 31.03.13 17.02.13 ‐ ‐

 No. 72, dtd. 
28.11.12

Civil Nature Open 28.11.12 two 07.12.12 2
2(Shri Balram Kumar 
& Shri Kedar Nath 

Mahto

‐ Yes
No.123, 
dated 

08.02.13

Shri Balram Kumar 2.63 16.06.05 17.02.13 ‐ ‐

 No. 74, dtd. 
04.12.12

Civil Nature Open 04.12.12 two 19.12.12 2
2(Shri Subhash 

Chandra & Shri Gopal 
Choudhary

‐ Yes
No.124, 
dated 

08.02.13

Shri Subhash 
Chandra

4.20 31.03.13 17.02.13 ‐ ‐

 No. 73, dtd. 
28.11.12

Civil Nature Open 28.11.12 two 07.12.12 2
2(Shri Kishor Kumar 
& Shri Tribhuwan 

Kumar

‐ Yes
No.125, 
dated 

08.02.13

Shri Kishor Kumar 0.23 03.03.13 17.02.13 ‐ ‐

 No. 59, dtd. 
07.11.12

Civil Nature Open 07.11.12 two 23.11.12 2
2(Shri Santosh Kumar 
& M/s. Rana Constn ‐ Yes

No.126, 
dated 

08.02.13

Shri Santosh 
Kumar

6.64 16.05.13 17.02.13 ‐ ‐

 No. 85, dtd. 
13.01.13

Civil Nature Open 13.01.13 two 24.01.13 2

2(M/s. Manoj 
Enterprises & M/s. 

BB Enterprise
‐ Yes

No.127, 
dated 

18.02.13

M/s. Manoj 
Enterprise

2.71 26.03.13 27.02.13 ‐ ‐

 No. 72, dtd. 
28.11.12

Civil Nature Open 28.11.12 two 07.12.12 2
2(M/s. Balajee 
Constn & Shri 

Subhash Chandra

‐ Yes
No.128, 
dated 

18.02.13

Shri Subhash 
Chandra

3.48 26.03.13 27.02.13 ‐ ‐

 No. 53, dtd. 
20.10.12

Civil Nature Open 20.10.12 two 09.11.12 2
2(Shri Mahendra Pd 
& Shri Kuldip Singh ‐ Yes

No.129, 
dated 

18.02.13

Shri Mahendra 
Prasad

4.03 26.04.13 27.02.13 ‐ ‐

 No. 72, dtd. 
28.11.12

Civil Nature Open 28.11.12 two 07.12.12 2
2(Shri Nagendra Pd & 
Shri Kauleshwar Das ‐ Yes

No.130, 
dated 

18.02.13

Shri Nagendra 
Prasad

2.11 26.03.13 27.02.13 ‐ ‐

 No. 71, dtd. 
24.11.12

Civil Nature Open 24.11.12 two 05.12.12 2
2(Shri Tribhuwan 

Kumar & Shri Kedar 
Nath Mahto

‐ Yes
No.131, 
dated 

18.02.13

Shri Tribhuwan 
Kumar

1.80 26.03.13 27.02.13 ‐ ‐

 No. 81, dtd. 
26.12.12

Civil Nature Open 26.12.12 two 09.01.13 2
2(Shri Kundan Pd & 

M/s. Pawan 
Enterprise

‐ Yes
No.132, 
dated 

18.02.13

Shri Kundan 
Prasad

1.71 26.03.13 27.02.13 ‐ ‐

 No. 83, dtd. 
04.01.13

Civil Nature Open 04.01.13 two 17.01.13 2
2(Shri Kundan Pd & 

M/s. Pawan 
Enterprise

‐ Yes
No.133, 
dated 

19.02.13

M/s. Pawan 
Enterprise

3.77 27.04.13 28.02.13 ‐ ‐

RAJRAPPA AREA



 No. 84, dtd. 
13.01.13

Civil Nature Open 13.01.13 two 24.01.13 2
2(Shri Kundan Pd & 
M/s. Shri Balajee 

Constn

‐ Yes
No.134, 
dated 

20.02.13

M/s. Shri Balajee 
Constn

1.21 31.03.13 01.03.13 ‐ ‐

 No. 85, dtd. 
13.01.13

Civil Nature Open 13.01.13 two 24.01.13 2
2(Shri Ramesh Pd 
Sinha & M/s. Rana 

Constn

‐ Yes
No.135, 
dated 

20.02.13

Shri Ramesh Pd 
Sinha

2.08 31.03.13 01.03.13 ‐ ‐

Civil Nature Open two 2 ‐ Yes
No.136, 
dated 

20.02.13

M/s. Bengal 
Bitumen 12.64

15.04.13 01.03.13 ‐ ‐

 No. 74, dtd. 
04.12.12

Civil Nature Open 04.12.12 two 19.12.12 2
2(M/s. Arbind 

Enterprises & M/s. 
Rana Constn

‐ Yes
No.137, 
dated 

20.02.13

M/s. Rana Constn 5.54 30.04.13 01.03.13 ‐ ‐

 No. 72, dtd. 
28.11.12

Civil Nature Open 28.11.12 two 07.12.12 2
2(M/s. Arbind 

Enterprises & M/s. 
Rana Constn

‐ Yes
No.138, 
dated 

20.02.13

M/s. Rana Constn 1.05 31.03.13 01.03.13 ‐ ‐

 No. 76, dtd. 
14.12.12

Civil Nature Open 14.12.12 two 28.12.12 2
2(Shri Bhola Nath 
Mahto & M/s. AH 

Raja Constn

‐ Yes
No.140, 
dated 

25.02.13

M/s. A.H.Rja 
Constn.

3.58 20.04.13 06.03.13 ‐ ‐

GM(KTA)/Excv
/Tender/Dum
per/GVP‐Ph‐
II/2012/738  
DT. 26.12.12

Complete repairing 
and re‐conditioning 
of 01 (One) No. 
Dump Body of BH 
35‐2 Dumper Sl. 
No. D‐10274 
deployed at 
Govindpur Ph‐II.

Open 
Tender

26.12.12
Two bid 
system

08.01.13 Three

1. M/S Aisha 
Construction, 
Kathara.                         
2. M/S. Manoj Engg. 
Work Shop, Kathara.   
3. M/S. A. Y. 
Enterprises, Jhirkey, 
Kathara.

NIL Yes
889 Dt. 
08.02.13

M/S. A. Y. 
Enterprises, 

Jhirkey, Kathara.
0.50

15 days from 
the date of 
handing over 
the machine 
at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe

GM(KTA)/Excv
/Tender/Shov
el/KTC/2012/
687  DT. 
10.12.12

Part repairing and 
re‐conditioning of 
L.V.C.R. Assly. Of 
182M Marion 
Shovel Sl. No.  Exc‐
1851 deployed at 
Kathara Colliery.

Open 
Tender

10.12.12
Two bid 
system

21.12.12 Three

1. M/S New Life 
Electrical Engg. 
Works, Kathara.           
2. M/S. Atracon 
Electricals, Kathara.     
3. M/S. Star Electrical 
Works, Kathara.

NIL Yes
891  Dt. 
08.02.13

M/S. New Life 
Electrical Engg. 
Works, Kathara.

1.18

10 days from 
the date of 
handing over 
the machine 
at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe

GM(KTA)/Excv
/Tender/Dum
per/KTC/2012
/703  DT. 
14.12.12

Repairing and 
welding of Dump 
body which will 
involve repairing of 
side walls, Canopy 
and guard of 85 Te. 
Dumper           Sl. 
No. D‐9856 
deployed at 
Kathara Colliery.

Open 
Tender

14.12.12
Two bid 
system

28.12.12 Three

1. M/S R. S. 
Enterprises, Jhirkey, 
Kathara.                         
2. M/S. Aisha 
Construction, 
Kathara.                         
3. M/S. I. S. 
Enterprises, Kathara.

NIL Yes
893  Dt. 
08.02.13

M/S. R. S. 
Enterprises, 

Jhirkey, Kathara.
0.74

15 days from 
the date of 
handing over 
the machine 
at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe

GM(KTA)/Excv
/Tender/P/Lo
ader/GVP‐Ph‐
II/2012/548  
DT. 29.10.12

Repairing and 
reconditioning of 
pin and housing of 
front hydraulic jack 
and arm assy. of 
both sides (LH & 
RH) of pay Loader 
FEL‐161 Sl. No. Exc‐
404 deployed at 
Sawang‐Govindpur 
Project. 

Open 
Tender

29.10.12
Two bid 
system

09.11.12 Three

1. M/S Aisha 
Construction, 
Kathara.                         
2. M/S. Manoj Engg. 
Work Shop, Kathara.   
3. M/S. Annapurna 
Enterprises, Kathara.

NIL Yes
902  Dt. 

09/10.02.13

M/S. Aisha 
Construction, 

Kathara.
0.52

10 days from 
the date of 
handing over 
the machine 
at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe

GM(KTA)/Excv
/Tender/Dum
per/KTC/2012
/602  DT. 
20.11.12

Repairing and 
reconditioning of 
coupling brackets 
and its holes and 
‘A’ frame major 
crack repairing of 
85Te. Dumper 
model Cat‐777’D’ 
Sl. No. D‐8881 
deployed at 
Kathara Colliery

Open 
Tender

20.11.12
Two bid 
system

04.12.12 Three

1. M/S Aisha 
Construction, 
Kathara.                         
2. M/S. Manoj Engg. 
Work Shop, Kathara.   
3. M/S. Annapurna 
Enterprises, Kathara.

NIL Yes
904  Dt. 

09/10.02.13

M/S. Aisha 
Construction, 

Kathara.
0.69

10 days from 
the date of 
handing over 
the machine 
at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe

KATHARA AREA



GM(KTA)/Excv
/Tender/Shov
el/KTC/2013/
771  DT. 
02.01.13

Repairing and 
minor denting 
works on the roof 
to avoid seepage of 
water from roof 
through side wall of 
machine room and 
complete tarfelting 
of whole roof of 
182M Marion 
Shovel Sl. No. Exc‐
1844, Exc‐1851, 
and BE 195 BI 
Shovel Sl. No.            
Exc‐1075 of 
Kathara Colliery.

Open 
Tender

02.01.13
Two bid 
system

15.01.13 Three

1. M/S J. D. 
Enterprises, Jhirkey, 
Kathara.                         
2. M/S.  K. W. 
Enterprises, Jhirkey, 
Kathara.                         
3. M/S.  R. S. 
Enterprises, Jhirkey, 
Kathara.  

NIL Yes
988  Dt. 
23..02.13

M/S. J. D. 
Enterprises, 

Jhirkey, Kathara.
0.79

15 days from 
the date of 
handing over 
the machine 
at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe

GM(KTA)/Excv
/Tender/Dum
per/Gvp‐Ph‐
II/2012/702  
DT. 14.12.12

Repairing of rear 
driver line of BH35‐
2 Dumper 03 
(Three) Nos.  Sl. No. 
D‐10000, D‐10003 
and D‐10356 
deployed at 
Govindpur Ph‐II. 

Open 
Tender

14.12.12
Two bid 
system

28.12.12 Three

1. M/S. Amrit 
Traders, Kathara.         
2. M/S. Manoj Engg. 
Work Shop, Kathara.   
3. M/S. Annapurna 
Enterprises, Kathara.

NIL Yes
  990 Dt. 
23.02.13

M/S. Amrit 
Traders, Kathara.

0.30

10 days from 
the date of 
handing over 
the machine 
at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe

GM(KTA)/Excv
/Tender/Shov
el/KTC/2013/
812  DT. 
15.01.2013

Repairing of 04 
(Four) Nos. 
Lubrication Pump 
of 182M Marion 
Shovel Sl. No. Exc‐
1844 and Exc‐1851 
of Kathara Colliery.

Open 
Tender

15.01.13
Two bid 
system

29.01.13 Three

1. M/S. I. S. 
Enterprises, Kathara.  
2. M/S. Manoj Engg. 
Work Shop, Kathara.   
3. M/S. Annapurna 
Enterprises, Kathara.

NIL Yes
  992  Dt. 
21/23.2.13

M/S. I. S. 
Enterprises, 
Kathara.

1.96

15 days from 
the date of 
handing over 
the machine 
at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe

GM(KTA)/Excv
/Tender/Shov
el/KTC/2013/
823  DT. 
17.01.2013

Repairing of Boom 
Pulley mounting 
brackets both sides 
of BE195 BI Shovel 
Sl. No.  Exc‐1075 
deployed at 
Kathara Colliery.

Open 
Tender

17.01.13
Two bid 
system

29.01.13 Three

1. M/S N. H. 
Enterprises, Jhirkey, 
Kathara.                         
2. M/S.  K. W. 
Enterprises, Jhirkey, 
Kathara.                         
3. M/S.  A. Y. 
Enterprises, Jhirkey, 
Kathara

NIL Yes
1000 Dt. 
25.02.13

M/S. N. H. 
Enterprises, 

Jhirkey, Kathara.
0.92

10 days from 
the date of 
handing over 
the machine 
at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe

GM(KTA)/Excv
/Tender/Shov
el/KTC/2012/
688  DT. 
10.12.12

Repairing of 04 
(Four) Nos. 
Lubrication Pump 
of 182M Marion 
Shovel Sl. No. Exc‐
1844 and Exc‐1851 
of Kathara Colliery.

Open 
Tender

10.12.12
Two bid 
system

21.12.12 Three

1. M/S Mejaj Alam, 
Jhirkey, Kathara.          
2. M/S.  I. S. 
Enterprises, Kathara.  
3. M/S.  A. Y. 
Enterprises, Jhirkey, 
Kathara.  

NIL Yes
1002  Dt. 
25.02.13

M/S. Mejaj Alam, 
Jhirkey, Kathara.

0.72

10 days from 
the date of 
handing over 
the machine 
at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe

GM(KTA)/Excv
/Tender/Shov
el/KTC/2013/
819  DT. 
17.01.2013

Repairing of 04 
(Four) Nos. New 
teeth development 
of swing circle ring 
gear of 182M 
Marion Shovel Sl. 
No.  Exc‐1844 
deployed at 
Kathara Colliery.

Open 
Tender

17.01.13
Two bid 
system

29.01.13 Three

1. M/S. I. S. 
Enterprises, Kathara.  
2. M/S. Manoj Engg. 
Work Shop, Kathara.   
3. M/S. K. W. 
Enterprises, Jhirkey, 
Kathara.

NIL Yes
1004 Dt. 
25.02.13

M/S. Manoj Engg. 
Work Shop, 
Kathara.

1.00

10 days from 
the date of 
handing over 
the machine 
at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe

GM(KTA)/Excv
/Tender/Shov
el/KTC/2013/
820  DT. 
17.01.2013

Repairing of Eyes of 
bell bar, Door eye’s 
and body of bucket 
of 182M Marion 
Shovel Sl. No.  Exc‐
1851 deployed at 
Kathara Colliery.

Open 
Tender

17.01.13
Two bid 
system

29.01.13 Three

1. M/S. I. S. 
Enterprises, Kathara.  
2. M/S. Manoj Engg. 
Work Shop, Kathara.   
3. M/S. K. W. 
Enterprises, Jhirkey, 
Kathara.

NIL Yes
1006 Dt. 
25.02.13

M/S. Manoj Engg. 
Work Shop, 
Kathara.

1.51

10 days from 
the date of 
handing over 
the machine 
at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe



GM(KTA)/Excv
/Tender/Shov
el/KTC/2013/
822  DT. 
17.01.2013

Part repairing in 
bucket arm eye 
rebuilding, fan hub 
cracks repairing, 
Hyd. system, water 
line& track roller 
bolts repairing of 
Demag H‐55N 
Shovel Sl. No.  Exc‐
2263 deployed at 
Kathara Colliery.

Open 
Tender

17.01.13
Two bid 
system

29.01.13 Three

1. M/S. Aisha 
Construction, 
Kathara.                         
2. M/S. Manoj Engg. 
Work Shop, Kathara.   
3. M/S. Annapurna 
Enterprises, Kathara.

NIL Yes
1010 Dt. 
26.02.13

M/S. Aisha 
Construction, 

Kathara.
1.30

15 days from 
the date of 
handing over 
the machine 
at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe

GM(KTA)/Excv
/Tender/Shov
el/KTC/2013/
821  DT. 
17.01.2013

Repairing and 
fabrication of 
crowd clutch disc 
(With Steel Plate) 
for 182M Marion 
10CuM Shovel Sl. 
No.  Exc‐1844 
deployed at 
Kathara Colliery

Open 
Tender

17.01.13
Two bid 
system

29.01.13 Three

1. M/S. Aisha 
Construction, 
Kathara.                         
2. M/S. Manoj Engg. 
Work Shop, Kathara.   
3. M/S. Annapurna 
Enterprises, Kathara.

NIL Yes
1012 Dt. 
26.02.13

M/S. Aisha 
Construction, 

Kathara.
1.20

10 days from 
the date of 
handing over 
the machine 
at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe

GM(KTA)/Excv
/Tender/Dum
per/Gvp‐Ph‐
II/2012/736  
DT. 24.12.12

Complete repairing 
and re‐conditioning 
of 02 (Two) Nos. 
Dump Body of BH 
35‐2 Dumper Sl. 
No. D‐10000 and D‐
10356 deployed at 
Govindpur Ph‐II.

Open 
Tender

24.12.12
Two bid 
system

04.01.13 Three

1. M/S. K. W. 
Enterprises, Kathara.  
2. M/S.Coalfield 
Janta Engg. Works, 
Jarangdih.                      
3. M/S. Annapurna 
Enterprises, Kathara.

NIL Yes
1017 Dt. 
28.02.13

M/S Annapurna 
Enterprises, 
Kathara.

1.24

15 days from 
the date of 
handing over 
the machine 
at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe

GM(KTA)/Excv
/Tender/Shov
el/Gvp‐Ph‐
II/2012/686  
DT. 10.12.12

Repairing changing 
of Take up axle and 
repairing of body 
housing and 
fancing of EKG‐5A 
Shovel Sl. No. Exc‐
2500 deployed at 
Govindpur Ph‐II.

Open 
Tender

10.12.12
Two bid 
system

21.12.12 Three

1. M/S. I. S. 
Enterprises, Kathara.  
2. M/S. Manoj Engg. 
Work Shop, Kathara.   
3. M/S. K. W. 
Enterprises, Jhirkey, 
Kathara.

NIL Yes
1019 Dt. 
28.02.13

M/S. Manoj Engg. 
Work Shop, 
Kathara.

1.25

15 days from 
the date of 
handing over 
the machine 
at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe

1 CRS / SO(C)BRK//12‐
13/1433                      
dt.‐24.12.12

Constructio
n of two 
room with 
verandah at 
Piri 
Madarsa 
under CSR 
programme 
2011‐12 of 
CRS, 
Barkakana

Open 26.12.12 Two Bids 04.01.13 2                            Two 02 (Two)Naaz 
Construction, Sri 
Akil Ahmad

‐‐ Lowest 
Tenderer

No.50/1694         
Dt 18.02.13 

Naaz 
Construction

5.03 27.04.13 02 Months from 
next day issue of 
award letter

2 CRS / SO(C)BRK//12‐
13/1016                      
dt.‐08.10.12

Repairing of 
chamber & 
Overhead 
tanks & 
Replaceme
nt of 
damaged 
RCC slab at 
NTS colony, 
Barkakana

Open 11.10.12 Two Bids 09.11.12 6    (Six) 06 (Six)                
Sri Ajay Kumar, Sri 
Vinod Kr. Jain,Sri 
R.K. Agarwal, M/s 
Suleman 
Construction, Md. 
Shamim Ansari, & 
Sri M.K. Sinha

‐‐ Lowest 
Tenderer

No.42/1590           
Dt 22.01.13

M/s Suleman 
Construction

6.69 19.05.13 3                      
Months from 10th 
days issue of 
award letter

CRS BARKAKANA AREA



GM(CMC)/Bar
ka‐
Sayal/2012/20
9 dated : 
17.01.2012

Transportation of 
coal from Urimari 
U/G mines to Coal  
Sale Centre, 
Saunda.  

Two 21.01.12 Two Nos. 14.02.12 Two nos. 1) M/s Jai Mahalaxmi 
Trans.co.            At & 
PO : Ramgarh Cantt.,  
District : Ramgarh 
(Jharkhand)           2) 
M/s Ajay Transport 
Co.,                       At & 
PO : Ramgarh Cantt.,  
District : Ramgarh 
(Jharkhand)                   

N.A. Yes CGM(BS)/AG
M(BS)/CT/URI‐
UG‐Sale‐
Cent.SND/12‐
13/ 1701 
dated: 
05.06.12

M/s Jai Mahalaxmi 
Trans.co.         At 
& PO : Ramgarh 
Cantt.,             
District : Ramgarh 
(Jharkhand)

88.45 12.01.16 13.01.13 N.A. N.A.

46 Sulfuric  Acid & 
Distilled Water

LTE 09.10.12 Two 31.10.12 2 02, 1. M/s. Spares 
India          2. M/s. 
Gaurav & Co.

Nil Yes SO(MM)/RS/(
BS)/SND/020
212‐218 Dt. 
19.02.13

M/s. Spares  India, 
Bhurkunda

0.49 Within 30 to 
45 days from  
the  date  o f 
issue of  suply  
order.

Due Due

67 Safety  items Open  26.12.12 Two 16.01.13 2 02, 1. M/s. Jharkhand 
Inds.Corptn.          2. 
M/s. R.R.   
Enterprises

Nil Yes SO(MM)/RS/(
BS)/SND/020
212‐220 Dt. 
26.02.13

M/s. Jharkhand  
Industrial  
Corporation, 
Ranchi

1.03 Within  7 days  
from  the  
receipt  of  
supply order

1.3.13 1.3.13

122 Safety  items LTE 17.12.11 Two 10.01.12 2 02, 1. M/s. Spares  
India        2.M/s. 
Ashoka  Enterprises

Nil Yes SO(MM)/RS/(
BS)/SND/020
212‐222 Dt. 
26.02.13

M/s. Spares  India, 
Bhurkunda

0.1 Within  45 to 
60 days from  
the date of  
issue  of  
supply order

Due Due

122 Safety  items LTE 17.12.11 Two 10.01.12 2 02, 1. M/s. Spares  
India        2.M/s. 
Ashoka  Enterprises

Nil Yes SO(MM)/RS/(
BS)/SND/020
212‐223 Dt. 
26.02.13

M/s. Ashoka  
Enterprises, 
Ramgarh Cantt.

0.23 Within 30 to 
45  days  from  
the  date  of  
issue  of  
supply order

1.3.13 Due

1758 Sps.for Motor 
Grader

LTE 22.02.13 Single 22.2.13 1 M/s. BEML NIL Yes SO(MM)/RS/(
BS)/SND/HEM
M/ 020212‐
221 Dt. 
26.02.13

M/s. BEML 1.18 As per depot 
agreement 
However in 
view of 
urgency   
request for 
immediate  
supply

Due Due

BARKA-SAYAL AREA

DEPARTMENT: R .S.SAUNDA



1 Coal loading 
&Transportation

Open 
Tender 
through 
News 
Papers & 
CCL 
Website

10.01.2010 Two Bid 
System

01.02.2010 Three 1. Shri Raju Gupta, 
Gidi‐'A'             

 1. Sri. Babulal 
Gupta, Gidi‐A  2. 
Sri. Dhiraj Singh

YES Agreement 
No.CGM(A)/S
O(M)(A)/CT/G
DA/10‐13/29 
Dt.26.06.201
0.

 Shri Raju Gupta, 
Gidi‐'A'  

218.76 22.07.2013 23.07.2010 NA Not Applicable

2 Coal loading 
&Transportation

Open 
Tender 
through 
News 
Papers & 
CCL 
Website

11.12.2009 Two Bid 
System

04.01.2010 Three 1.Sri. Raju Gupta, 
Gidi‐A 2. Sri. Babulal 
Gupta, Gidi‐A 3. Sri. 
Harshit Logistic Pvt 
Ltd, Kolkata 

NIL YES Agreement 
No.GM(A)/CT
/GDC/10‐
13/45 
Dt.02.12.201
0.

 Shri Babulal 
Gupta, Gidi‐'A'  

476.16 17.10.2013 18.10.2010 NA Not Applicable

3 Coal loading 
&Transportation

Open 
Tender 
through 
News 
Papers & 
CCL 
Website

03.02.12 Two Bid 
System

03.03.2012 Three 1. Shri Raju Gupta, 
Gidi‐'A'                  2. 
Shri. Babulal Gupta, 
Gidi‐A.   3. Mahesh 
Prasad

1. M/s. Mahesh 
Prasad

YES Agreement 
No.AGM(A)/
Min/CT/Relig
/12‐15/64 dt. 
04.01.2013.

 Shri Raju Gupta, 
Gidi‐'A'  

216.972 03.12.2015 04.12.2012 NA

4 Reject 
transportation

Open 
Tender 
through 
News 
Papers & 
CCL 
Website

25.08.2007 Two Bid 
System

17.09.2007 Two 1.Shri Saryu Gope  2. 
M/S Chenani 
Transport

NIL YES Agreement 
No.CGM(A)/S
O(M)(A)/Reje
ct 
Trans/GDW/0
8/217 Dt. 
25 01 2008

Shri Saryu Gope   109.8 23.09.2010 24.09.2007 NA  Period extended 
up to 23.09.2013 
by Hqrs.

5 Coal loading 
&Transportation

open 
Tender 
through 
News 
Papers & 
CCL 
Website

10.09.2012 Two Bid 
System

06.10.2012 Four 1. Sri. Raju Gupta, 2) 
M/s. Jai Mahalaxmi 
Transport Co.   3. 
M/s. Naresh Pd & Co. 
Pvt. Ltd   4. M/s. Jai 
Balaji Transport Co.

NIL YES Award 
No.AGM(A)/
Min/CT/GDA‐
SAUNDA/12‐
14/53 dt. 
05.12.2012

Sri. Raju Gupta 344.01 02.11.2014 03.11.2012 NA NA

ARGADA AREA


